ORGANIZATION: LTV STEEL COMPANY YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO REPORT INSPECTION INSPECTION NO.: 99900881/84-01 DATES: 10/1-5/84 ON-SITE HOURS: 70 CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: LTV Steel Company Tubular Division P. O. Box 1000 1315 Albert Street Youngstown, Ohio 44501 ORGANIZATIONAL CONTACT: Robert S. Spinetti, Manager, Quality Assurance **TELEPHONE NUMBER:** (216) 742-5934 PRINCIPAL PRODUCT: Seamless Pipe NUCLEAR INDUSTRY ACTIVITY: Currently less than 1%. 6 T. Ba ASSIGNED INSPECTOR: Edward T. Baker, RIS, VPB OTHER INSPECTOR: E. H. Trottier, RIS, VPB 15e ber gon APPROVED BY: W. Merschoff, Chfef, RIS, VPB INSPECTION BASES AND SCOPE: A. BASES: 10 CFR Part 21, NCA-3800, Material Specifications. B. SCOPE: This inspection was made to verify implementation of LTV Steel Company's (LTV) Quality Assurance Program with respect to its activities as a manufacturer of seamless pipe for the nuclear industry. It included verification of LTV's compliance with quality assurance provisions contained in Subarticle NCA-3800 of Section III of the ASME Boiler and PLANT SITE APPLICABILITY: Not determined.

8412200223 841217 PDR 04999 EMVLTV 99900881 PDR

г

T

REP NO.	ORT	99900881/84-01	INSPECTION RESULTS:	Page 2 of
Β.	SCOF	PE: (continued)		
	Pres	ssure Vessel Code, mat 10 CFR Part 21.	erial specifications, contractu	al requirements
Α.	VIOL	ATIONS		
	1.	Contrary to Section 2 21, Section 206 of the Part 21 procedures.	21.6 of 10 CFR Part 21, LTV had he Energy Reorganization Act of	not posted Part 1974 or their
	2.	Contrary to Section 3 notify their custome thickness requirement	21.2 of 10 CFR Part 21, LTV did rs of piping which did not meet ts.	not evaluate or minimum wall
Β.	NONC	ONFORMANCES		
	1.	Contrary to Subparag - J Pressure Vessel (Manual (QAM), LTV had control the distribut Procedures and Proces	raph NCA-3866.2 of Section III of Code and Section 5 of the LTV Qu d not developed and implemented tion of, changes to, or use of t ss Control Manual (SPPCM).	of the ASME Boiler uality Assurance procedures to the Standard
	2.	Contrary to Subparage and Pressure Vessel (and implemented exam minimum wall thickness the nominal wall thick to August 1983.	raph NCA-3867.1 of Section III of Code and ASTM/ASME SA-530, LTV H inations and tests that would as ss at any point is not more than ckness specified, for piping man	of the ASME Boiler had not developed ssure that the h 12.5% less than hufactured prior
	3.	Contrary to Subparage and Pressure Vessel (Procedures and Proces address identification	raph NCA-3867.3 of Section III of Code, the Disposition Instruction ss Control Manuals (SPPCM) do no on of nonconforming material.	of the ASME Boiler ons in the Standar ot adequately
	4.	Contrary to Subparage and Pressure Vessel (calibration of the ro	raph NCA-3868.1 of Section III of Code, LTV did not have a procedu otary hearth temperature gages/o	of the ASME Boiler are for the controllers.
	5.	Contrary to Subparage timely corrective act claims due to procedu	raph NCA-3869.2, LTV had not tak tion on nonconformances reported ural inadequacies.	en adequate or 1 in customer
	UNRE	SOLVED ITEMS		
	None			

ORGANIZATION: LTV Steel Company

Youngstown, Ohio

REP NO.	ORT	99900881/84-01	INSPECTION RESULTS:	Page 3 of 6
D.	STA	TUS OF PREVIOUS INSP	ECTION FINDINGS	
	Thi Pla	s was the first insp nt.	ection at LTV's Campbell Works	, Seamless Tube
Ε.	OTH	ER FINDINGS OR COMME	NTS	
	1.	10 CFP Part 21 Pro	cedures and Implementation	
		Inspection of shop Works Seamless Tube of Section 206 of copy of 10 CFR Par requirements of 10 procedures) could	s, offices and production area e Plant did not reveal any pos the Energy Reorganization Act t 21. Further, no procedures CFR Part 21 (or a description be found.	is of the LTV-Campbell sting of a current copy of 1974, or a current to implement the of such implementing
		A procedure address 1978 by a company address the areas notification.	sing 10 CFR Part 21 requiremen since subsumed by LTV. This p of nonconformance evaluation,	nts was prepared in procedure did not or customer
		Violations A.1 and	A.2 address this area.	
	2.	Training		
		Although NCA-3800 than nondestructive sessions with all p them with the new	does not have any requirements e examination personnel, LTV h production and quality personn Integrated Process Control pro	on training for other as held training hel to familiarize gram.
	3.	Manufacturing and (Quality Control Procedures	
		LTV recently implem which combines in a control procedures and inspection inst of rounds, are cont critical manufactur methods, character	mented a new Integrated Proces a single manual the manufactur . The procedures are written tructions for a specific opera tained in a pocket size manual ring parameters and acceptable istics to be inspected and acc	s Control program ing and quality so that manufacturing tion, e.g., piercing which describes ranges; inspection eptance/rejection

criteria; and the responsibilities of all personnel involved, e.g., the machine operator, inspector, production foreman, and quality control supervisor. The procedures were well written, easily understood and except for a problem in the area of identification of nonconforming material, were complete.

r

NO.	99900881/84-01	INSPECTION RESULTS:	Page 4 of
	The Disposition Ins 12.1.1, 12.2.1, 12. instructions on how what color the tag or what color bandi Control Areas, 10.1 39.3.1 do not addre at all.	tructions for Control Areas 9.3.1, 1 3.1, 30.3.2, 39.3.2 and 41.1.1 do not nonconforming material is to be tag should be, what marking material shound ng should be used. Disposition Instr .1, 14.2.1, 29.1.1, 30.2.1, 37.1.1, 3 ss the identification of nonconformin	1.1.1, 11.2.1, t provide ged or marked, uld be used, ructions for 38.1.1, and ng material
	Nonconformance B.3	addresses this area.	
4.	Document Control		
	The QAM and SPPCM w distribution, the d their use. No prob not developed any p	ere reviewed for procedures on controlistribution and control of changes to lems were found with the QAM. However rocedures covering the SPPCM.	olling their o them, and er, LTV had
	Nonconformance B.1	addresses this area.	
5.	Examinations and Te	sts	
	The inspector review control instructions piping produced both monthly "light and h	wed inspection procedures, manufactur s, records of wall thickness examinat h before and after the mill was rebut heavy" reports for 1982.	ring/process tions for ilt, and the
	a. The inspector is ments made by a pipe produced p 7" outside diar from .317" to thickness of th O° to .415" 180 the length of a measured .415" section of the	reviewed strip charts of wall thicknes a third party on 7 pieces of petroleu prior to rebuilding the mill. All of meter, with the nominal wall thicknes .453". Due to eccentricity of the pi he .453 nominal wall pipe varied from 0° from the thickest wall. The thick the pipe, starting at the point on th , varied .055". This results in the pipe varying 12% along its length.	ess measure- im industry f the pipe was is ranging pe, the wall n .510" at iness along the end which thinnest
	When measured a of pipe exhibit four pieces of exhibited a 7%	along the thinnest section of the pip ted a 12% variation along the length pipe exhibited an 11% variation, and variation.	e, two pieces of the pipe, I one piece

REPORT NO.	999	00881/84-01	INSPECTION RESULTS:	Page 5 of 6		
	b.	The inspection ends of the pip equivalent to t combination of in wall thickne result in pipin requirements wh 12% below the m its length, bei The inspector r measurements ma	method used by LTV was to mechanicall be using a go/no-go, with an acceptance the allowable minimum wall thickness. this inspection technique with the 12 ess along the thinnest section of the g which just meets the minimum thickn en gaged on both ends and is, in the inimum allowable wall thickness somew ng accepted and shipped. reviewed strip charts from wall thickn de by LTV during their 100% ultrasoni	y gage both e or go size The % variation pipe could ess worst case, here along ess c inspection		
		for approximate mill had been r diameter with . pipe LTV was ai observed was a the target thic old mill. The measured .318". thinnest sectio over the old mi	Iy 500 pieces of SA-106 piping product rebuilt. All of the pipe was 7-5/8" of 328" nominal wall thickness. For eact ming for a .341" average wall. The w total variation in wall thickness of kness, a reduction in variance of 50% thickest section measured .371" and t The worst case variation measured a n of the pipe was only 6%, again a 50 11.	ed after the utside h run of orst case .053" from over the he thinnest long the % reduction		
	с.	In addition, LT pipe produced i ability to moni process control range. It also any point is no specified.	V instituted 100% ultrasonic inspecti n the new mill. This provides LTV wi tor the manufacturing process and det parameters start to deviate from the provides assurance that the wall thi t more than 12.5% under the nominal t	on on all th the ect when allowable ckness at hickness		
	Nonconformance B.2 addresses this area.					
6.	Con	trol of Measuring				
	a.	The inspector r yearly calibrat 16 "master" mea ring and plug (calibration tra reviewed for th and gage blocks traceable to th	eviewed the applicable section of the ion records for 11 "working" measurem suring rods, outside micrometers and thread) gages. In addition, certific ceable to the National Bureau of Stan e master measuring rods (NBS Test No. (NBS 738/223690). Certificates of c e Watertown Arsenal were reviewed for	QAM and ent rods, master ates of dards were 738/227676), alibration the impact		

testing machines for the past two years. The calibration laboratory, storage area and record keeping functions were particularly well organized and managed.

REPORT NO.	99900881/84-01	INSPECTION RESULTS:	Page 6 of 6
	The instructions of material, is it is calibrated under the title be more appropri Procedures and F	on what to do when equipment used for found to be outside allowable toleran , were located in Paragraph 14a-1a of "Inspection Rejects". These provisio ately placed under Paragraph 8c "Cali requency".	r acceptance ices when the QAM, ins would bration
	b. During the plant calibration stic the rotary heart that the calibra covered by exist hearth instrumen according to a s	tour it was observed that there were kers on the temperature gages/control h. In pursuing this issue it was dis tion of instruments for the rotary he ing calibration procedures. However, its had been calibrated by a subcontra chedule established by LTV.	no lers for covered arth was not the rotary ctor,
	Nonconformance B.4 ad	dresses this area.	
7.	Corrective Action		
	Seventeen customer cl effectiveness of corr nonconformances broug nonconformances were below the minimum req formal, documented me to the result) of suc To date, emphasis is judgments rendered - the form of reshipmen routinely applied to result.	aim files were reviewed to determine ective action taken by LTV in respons to their attention by purchasers. in every case piping having a wall the uired.) The review revealed the abse chanism by which the root cause (as o th nonconformances is evaluated and co concentrated on fiscal responsibility usually by an LTV field representative ts or credits. Corrective action is the cause of the nonconformance, only	the e to (The ickness nce of a pposed rrected. , with e - in not the
	Nonconformance B.5 ad	dresses this area.	

	PE	RSONS	CONTACTED
Company	DNES 2 LAUGHLin (LTV) Stor	R	
Docket/F	Report No. 99900881		

Dates October 1-5, 1984

Inspector E.H. TROTTIER

Page____ cf _____

NAME(Please Print)	TITLE(Please Print)	ORGANIZATION(Please Print)
John C. (Jock) Ward	Coordinato duality Assurance	5,2
John F. Halese, JA	Metallingical Crignee	Jic
Thomas R. Morgan	Seamlen Idor Will QA Super	Jic
Steren m. Grabert	Der Metallurgest	Jic
Bypon C. Armstung	Sean less Finishing Or Super	Jic
Barry B Teatschbein	Spuervin hotallingist	Jic
R.S. Syinetti	man, at	Jic
R.D. Welch	man ac	Jic
R.M. Kurian	Sell, Tibular Claima	Jic
Vic Maver	Motallurgist (Lab) Supr	Jic
Jim Roemer	Calleb Spowiso	Jic
Jun Nicholson	Claims Specialist (compton)	512
	•	
	CARDEN PROVIDE	
		Martin Strategy and Strategy

ATTACHMENT 3

.*

1013.01.14

· equilibrium.

۹.

HULLEL HU. Repor Page

×

1 1 1

DOCUMENTS 1 XAMINED

-	2	TITLE/SUBJECT	3	4
-	H	J&L OR Manual	3-1-81	1
2	F	JEL QA Manual	4-15-83	R
æ.	8	CFE Analysis "A Study Of Scamless Wall Thickness Control"	2-10-83	
#	3	IPC No 1 Scamless Finishing Control Areas 7.8.9.10.11.12	48/2.	
S	3	IBC No1 & No3 Floor Primary Inspection Control Area 13	48/6	
9	3	IPC Not Seamless Finishing Control Areas 14, 15 16,17	1.8/2	
2	m	IBC No F.B.No 3 Scamless Finishing Control Area 18	9/84	
۵.	m	IBC No1 Seambes Finishing Point the Control Areas 23124	4816	
c-	3	ISC No 3 Seamles Finding Control Areas 25 26 27, 28 29	1-8/6	
10	M	ISC 16 3 Secondess Finishing Control Areas 30, 21, 32, 33	4.8/6	
11	3	ISC No 1 Seemless Finishing Centrel Arces 35.36,37,38	4/84	
4	3	IBC No 1 Secondess Finishing Central Area 39,40,41,42,43,44	4.8/2	
53	2	IBC No 7 Seculess Finishing Control Areas 14, 15	4/84	
14	3.	IBC Noit Seamless Finishing Control Areas 16,17	4/84	
12	3	IPC No 2 Seamless Finishing Control Acers 18, 19	3/54	
16	3	IPC No 2 Scamless Finishing Control Areas 20,21,27	44/0	
1	3	IPC No 2 Sconkes Finishing Control Areas 22,23,34	9/00	
			(57	

Bornment Types:

'specification pui ser al - $\tau_{\rm a}$

Purchas Order Internal Memo

- Procedure - -
- Letter Lenner A()
- Other (Specify-if necessary)

Columns:

- Sequential Item Number Type of Document Date of Document
- ~ ~ ~
- Revision (If applicable)

 	Sec. 1	A	 1000 1000	
 10.70		- 6	 E 1 F	

Scope/Module

ATTACHMENT 3

Docket No. Repor Page

DOCUMENTS EXAMINED

	2	TITLE/SUBJECT	3	4
18	3	IPC No 2 Seamless Finishing Contro Areas 25,26,27	9/24	
			·	

Document Types:

- 1. Drawing
- 2. Specification 6. Internal Memo
- 3. Procedure
- 4. QA Manual
- 5. Purchas Order
- 7. Letter

.

8. Other (Specify-if necessary)

Columns:

- Sequential Item Number
 Type of Document
- 3. Date of Document
- 4. Revision (If applicable)

Myles Calibration letter for hyper marchine like your pracesing - put, 28 lacelie for Reputing Depetrand Noncompliance Reg'd by locka last 21 (Veynestrand Marts & Calibration Certictly to Jensil Muchine (Satac Sylam Bre) My27,83 Calibration Carl Letter for Tener Muchine (sale System Inc) Villed, B. Calibration letter for Ergen Machine - Waterdons Thereabserg. TWIS, By Calibration Cert. Letter the Toward Muchine (Schersystem And DOCKET NO. 99100881 372298 - Aux, 83 P. je staviles ste well, Aurul = XStrang (C.F. Guyan) REPORT NO. 84 - 01 NDR | B2-48 - Oru, 84 P.O. A57908; 3:42' Pe and 2, 9' Per Brind 442111 - Polec 83 14 Rugher of 204 rejulal - Briw Hickness) 82-20 - Anlo, 81 Embria No 32.08.02529; 1, 6"pc Brund ZILOLI - Oct7,83 ducener Hickness allegel - Nor valid 392012 - Mg4,03 1 Pc of 36 Rejected (NoT J'L Sfeed) NDR-NETTER WA-Netter Contract Disputin Report (and File) NOR | 82.57 |- JUND, 84 P.O. A 55808; 1, 1217" PC Bam 82-21 - Feb8,82 P.O. A53647; 1, 1'PC- BAW TIME / SUBJACT 83-08 - JUNBBY Liveia No. 32-08-02818; DOCUMENTS EXAMINED REV. DATE INSPECTOR & H. TROVILEN L TICH TYPE OF POCUMENT CAM - QA MANUAL CCD - QC DOCUMENT P.O. - PURCHASE ORDER INH - INTERNAL MEND SPECIFICATION 1 PRO- PROCEDURE DRAWING OF DOC 45 FNM you 34 NOR 38 Curt CTR 35 NOR 27 Cent C1R CIR ES. 36 CUST ž いて SPEC -Dulg -SCOPE TYPE 39 42 44 41 53

Mr. 284 P.O. ASX65N; 1, 21'1 PC plue 7,1 1 PCo of 3" Pipe Bund DOCKET NO. 99900881 REPORT NO. 84 - 01 P.O. 853665N; 6 230 DC. 83" P. R. Ban They And Br. P.O. ASJ665N' 1, 70'7" PC \$3' P. 22 Bmur Kengh me 6,81 API (oil Country) L-80 Steek - No clain Filel Apruse Po. BS366SN; 8 2 30'PCa lenghe) & 3" P. Re RMW Annibe P.O. AS3665N; 7 pca (10'25/8"2) 6,3" Pipe Dun Dec 26, 01 1'0. 457 347N: 1, 41' 4" 1 co & 2" 1 ige Burn uo - 0216.84 1.0. A53908N;1, 34'64PC and 2 513'Pa Bun Amiled P.O. ASJEGSW: 1, 2 17 PC of 3" P. R. Dann 1123.00 P.O. ASSSSANII, 401" PC & 212 P.S BAW 4026. 81 1.0 A 5384 74' 1. 42' 10 \$ 2" P.A. BAW may 82 P.O. AS3665N; 1, 10'4" PC of 3" Pice Brund Rec 81 1.0. AS3897N; 1, 1'5" pc & 8'1.pe Burn lece Br 1.0. AS3897N; 1 6° 10 01 8'9 400 Mun PAGE. NEWS 78 U.S. Steer (Not J. ic) Supplied a - Disperdion Report and File) TITLE / SUBJECT DOCUMENTS EXAMINED Apa 82 1029 DATE NL& - M N'S 1 INSPECTOR L' H, ALOIINER ١ l 1 ١ 1 84-19 811286 81-13 53-3 BULLS 85-18 81-18 POCUMENT NO. 83.44 82-25 LUTERNAL MENO 89-12 82.19 82-19 34.2 83-40 17-68 SPECIFICATION PRO - PROCEDURE CAN - QA MANUAL CCD - QC DOCUMENT OF DOC 30 202 THE OF y an 292 NOR 202 NOR Cuert 202 NOR NON NOR 292 NOR 22 NOR ter SCOPE - 370 TYPE 52 28 62 tc 26 18 20 2 み

her of Proling Technical Leavice. Roog of Visit (cust. Cuplicitered) Mars 83 On Marvel, Sonanglanglin Steel Cong - Caston Div. 7 Obulan Reducta JULIA 78 Procedure do legraturyon Veloch + Noncan Prance a Ray by 1005R21 - Sprigt Monthly Reat (Au 64) Nouler Cleme (Cutower Conplants DOCKET NO. 99900 881 Mar 1.81 QA Ronwal Jones ; Lenghlin Stell Corp - 70 bular Division REPORT NO. 84 - 01 - Ame Br Mrs. Der Filed Steel (But of dignerst had when here # TWO, 80 Knower Star by Not Carchingly JIC Knohigh 15 Cent. 922266 - DUS,79 (noprofay, Greke) (pec 94) Willing Fifting Monthly Root (JULy 83) Robler (Cime tarres of Sucenest Seec. On sevel by Cultomer Dec9,80 0 if Countin Pipe Couplings - DWR, By Encoured Onder by Customer quit; 1 al munio lo stisint - 151249 TIME / SUBJACT DOCUMENTS EXAMINED Are BO Oil Country Pice Mar 9, 80 () Country LTR - LETTER Clein REN. DATE N INSPECTOR & H. 1201116R 1 1 1 1 052170 31-9229 DNG - DRANING SPEC- SPECIFICATION PRO - PROCEDURE ONN - QA MANUAL GCD - QC DOCUMENT P.O. - PURCHASE ORDER 225252 042022 POCUTINENT NO. 6652222 142299 921240 292322 TYPE OF DOC THE OF QAR Curl. UAN Curt. いろい TNM CULT Cuart NIN CUST CUST. 153 Se al Scope_ 3 2 12 N 9